CATALOG AX220 | SEPTEMBER 2021 WWW.TCF.COM
INDUSTRIAL PROCESS AND
COMMERCIAL VENTILATION SYSTEMS
TUBEAXIAL PAINT
SPRAY BOOTH EXHAUST FANS
Model TCBS
TWIN CITY FAN - CATALOG AX2202
The Twin City Fan & Blower Model TCBS is a belt driven

The tables show a representative sample of the wide
range of impellers available.
Model Nomenclature
TCBS | Size 16
TCBS | Size 14
TCBS | Size 18
TCBS | Size 12
Performance shown is for installation type D: Ducted inlet, ducted outlet.
Power ratings (BHP) do not include drive losses.
Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances in the airstream.
CATALOG NUMBER CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE & HORSEPOWER AT STATIC PRESSURE
FAN
SIZE
RPM HP
0 " SP 1/8" SP 1/4" SP 3/8" SP 1/2" SP 5/8" SP 3/4" SP 7/8" SP 1" SP 11⁄8" SP 11⁄4" SP
CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
12B10521 2375 1/4 1295 .20 1240 .21 1171 .22 1102 .22 1010 .23 900 .24 730 .24
12B10521 2745 1/2 1500 .31 1452 .32 1394 .33 1336 .34 1273 .35 1200 .36 1107 .37
12B10521 3576 1 1953 .67 1923 .69 1879 .71 1835 .72 1788 .74 .75 1745 1700 .76 1647 .77
CATALOG NUMBER CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE & HORSEPOWER AT STATIC PRESSURE
FAN
SIZE
RPM HP
0 " SP 1/8" SP 1/4" SP 3/8" SP 1/2" SP 5/8" SP 3/4" SP 7/8" SP 1" SP 11⁄8" SP 11⁄4" SP
CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
14B10532 2036 1/2 2478 .45 2375 .47 2255 .48 2130 .49 1930 .50 1691 .49
14B10532 2258 3/4 2751 .62 2659 .64 2555 .65 2447 .67 2320 .68 2122 .69 1906 .68
14B10532 2463 1 2991 .80 2916 .82 2819 .85 2723 .86 2619 .87 2489 .88 2300 .88 2104 .88
CATALOG NUMBER CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE & HORSEPOWER AT STATIC PRESSURE
FAN
SIZE
RPM HP
0 " SP 1/8" SP 1/4" SP 3/8" SP 1/2" SP 5/8" SP 3/4" SP 7/8" SP 1" SP 11⁄8" SP 11⁄4" SP
CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
16B10524 1890 1/2 2887 .47 2769 .42 2631 .44 2485 .46 2300 .48 2071 .48 1815 .48
16B10524 2145 3/4 3272 .60 3173 .62 3059 .64 2934 .69 2800 .50 2637 .69 2440 .75 2237 .71
16B10524 2429 1 3709 .86 3620 .88 3516 .91 3412 .94 3303 .95 3183 .97 3050 1.00 2887 1.01 2705 1.02 2523 1.02
CATALOG NUMBER CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE & HORSEPOWER AT STATIC PRESSURE
FAN
SIZE
RPM HP
0 " SP 1/8" SP 1/4" SP 3/8" SP 1/2" SP 5/8" SP 3/4" SP 7/8" SP 1" SP 11⁄8" SP 11⁄4" SP
CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
18B10525 1496 1/2 3309 .33 3142 .35 2918 .37 2656 .38 2320 .39
18B10525 1877 3/4 4125 .66 4031 .68 3867 .71 3694 .73 3500 .75 3263 .77 2980 .77 2698 .77
18B10525 2064 1 4572 .88 4463 .90 4307 .93 4166 .95 4000 .98 3815 .99 3597 1.01 3355 1.03 3090 1.03 2754 1.01
18B10525 2237 1 1/2 4939 1.12 4861 1.14 4728 1.17 4588 1.20 4440 1.22 4283 1.25 4104 1.28 3909 1.30 3683 1.31 3456 1.31 3200 1.25
18B10525 2566 2 5684 1.69 5618 1.71 5501 1.75 5385 1.78 5260 1.82 5135 1.85 5000 1.87 4852 1.90 4686 1.93 4519 1.95 4319 1.97
TCBS | Size 24
CATALOG NUMBER CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE & HORSEPOWER AT STATIC PRESSURE
FAN
SIZE
RPM HP
0 " SP 1/8" SP 1/4" SP 3/8" SP 1/2" SP 5/8" SP 3/4" SP 7/8" SP 1" SP 11⁄8" SP 11⁄4" SP
CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
24B30618 1427 3/4 6393 .61 6163 .69 5878 .77 5574 .85
24B30618 1565 1 7012 .80 6804 .89 6551 .99 6505 1.07 6000 1.15 5701 1.20